

MP 6-99

RECONDAT 101101631 NOTES

File No.: A2900003/8

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honourab	le Commission	ner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Plea	se record the atta	ched original documents or copy	
1. Name of conv	veving party(ies):	12 J Main	e and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
David Roger Miles			/王 (Name:	Rampage Ventures Inc. (<u>50%</u>) c/o Fiduciary Trust P.O. Box 1062	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes [X] No				City: Country:	One Capital Place, Third Floor George Town Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands British West Indies	
3. Nature of Co	onveyance: L signment	[] Merger			David Roger Miles (<u>50%</u>) 4345 Turner Road	
[] Se	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			City: Province: Country:	Kelowna British Columbia Canada V1W 1R4	
[X] Other Partial Assignment				Additional name(s) and address(es)		
Execution Date: 5 July, 1999				attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application	number(s) or	patent number(s):				
If this docu		g filed together with a n	ew applio	cation, the execut	ion date of	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)		
09/204,326 09/073,405						
		Additional numbers a	ttached?	[] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Tota	al no. of applicat	ions and patents involved: [2]	
Name:	e: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00			
Address:	Suite 480 - The Station 601 West Cordova Street Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6B 1G1			[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit Account Number:			
Tel.: (604) 669		x: (604) 681-4081	'		e if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT U				
is a true cop	of my knowled by of the ori ags, Regn. No	ginal document. 29,505	in e i nfoi	rmation is true and	d correct and any attached copy 15 July, 1999 Date	
	Total Numbe	er of pages including cover	sheet,	attachments, and	document: [3]	
NGUYEN 00000288	09204326 80.00	OP)				

01 FC:581

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS:

- A. I, <u>David Roger Miles</u> (the "Assignor"), of 4345 Turner Road, Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada V1W 1R4, own an undivided sixty percent (60%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements described and claimed in the following patent applications:
 - 1. United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/073,405 filed 6 May, 1998 (Declaration & Power of Attorney executed by me on 1 May, 1998) entitled WEAR-RESISTANT, SELF-REPLENISHING MAGNETIZED GRIND-ING MILL LINER;
 - United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/204,326 filed 2 December, 1998 (Declaration & Power of Attorney executed by me on 14 November, 1998) and entitled WEAR PLATE RETAINER WITH MAGNETICALLY RETAINED, REPLACEABLE WEAR PLATE; and,
 - 3. International (Patent Cooperation Treaty) Application No. PCT/CA99/00407 filed 5 May, 1999 and entitled WEAR-RESISTANT, SELF-REPLEN-ISHING MAGNETIZED GRINDING MILL LINER;

and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

- B. Rampage Ventures Inc., a Cayman Islands company (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is c/o Fiduciary Trust, P.O. Box 1062, One Capital Place, Third Floor, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies owns an undivided forty percent (40%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.
- C. The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee an undivided one-sixth (1/6) portion of his aforementioned undivided sixty percent (60%) share, such that the Assignor and Assignee shall each own an undivided fifty percent (50%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, confirm that I have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee an undivided one-sixth (1/6) portion of my undivided sixty percent (60%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for any of said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or

reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed (to the extent of the Assignee's fifty percent (50%) interest resulting from this assignment) by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said interest in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for the interest herein assigned in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to myself an undivided fifty percent (50%) share and to issue to the Assignee the other undivided fifty percent (50%) share of the entire right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada this _o day of _, 1999.

David Roger Miles

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>0</u>5 day of <u>(u)</u>, 1999, before me, personally appeared David Roger Miles, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

PATRICK KIMMITT
BARRISTER & SOLICITOR
202 - 1433 ST. PAUL ST.
KELOWNA, B.C. VIY 2E4

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada.

My Commission is for life.